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DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL  
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS X RESULT (2024-25)  

DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL STUDENTS SECURED  
EXEMPLARY RESULTS IN  CBSE GRADE X EXAMINATION  2024-25 

 

DPS-Modern Indian School students have once again redefined excellence 

with their stellar performance in the Grade X CBSE Examination 2024-25. 

The Management, Principal, Vice Principals, Headmistress, and Staff extend 

their heartfelt congratulations to all the students for their exceptional 

accomplishments.  

CONGRATULATIONS!!! 

 

RESULT HIGHLIGHTS:    
 

 NO OF STUDENTS APPEARED: 374  

 SCHOOL TOPPER: 99.6 %  

 SCHOOL AVERAGE: 87% 

 NO. OF CENTUM: 42 

 NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED AND PASSED UNDER SPECIAL NEEDS CATEGORY: 10 

  STUDENTS PASSED WITH DISTINCTION :332 

   STUDENTS HAVE SECURED AN AGGREGATE OF 90% and ABOVE :177  

  STUDENTS HAVE SECURED A1 IN ALL THE SUBJECTS:59 
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RITESH VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 

99.6% 

IZAAN RA ID 

98.8% 

REEMAL RAFEEQUE 

98.6% 

1 

School Toppers 

 
2  

2 

RAYAN MOHAMED GHANI FEROZ 

KHAN  98% 

 
5 

2 

DEVAM VIKRAM LIYA 

98.8% 

 

RAMYALAKSHMI 
VENKATRAMANI 

98.4% 

 

 

4 

IMAAD HUSSAIN 

98.8% 

 
6 

 
6 

ASMA AHAMED 

98% 

MEENAAKSHI 
CHOCKALINGAM   

98.2% 

 
3 
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ADITI NAMBIAR 

97.6% 

MRITHI MEGHNA VENKATRAMANAN  
97.6% 

 
7 

7 

SAISHA VARMA  

97.8% 

ROMEL CHRIS 

97.6% 

AKHILESH SAMANTARAY 

97.6% 

  8 

NAIRAH HARRIS 

97.8% 

ZEHRAAN ABEEB VALIYARA 

97.8% 

School Toppers 

 8 

 8 8 

8 

FATHIMA ZOHRA NISA 

MOHAMMED AL RASHID 97.6% 

 

JAYA SARASWATHY MOHANDOSS 

97.8% 

 
7  7 
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VIJAY ARUNACHALAM 

97.4% 

JANANI PRABAKAR 

97.4% 

SHRI ADHITHYA GANESU 

97.4% 

SUHANA AAFREEN KAREEM 
NAWAZ  
97.2% 

  10 
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SUBJECT TOPPERS   

ENGLISH (100 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14283745 PRANAV SAI KARTHIKEYAN 

 
 

Tamil (100 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14283672 RAMYALAKSHMI VENKATRAMANI 

 
 

 

Malayalam (99Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

1.  REEMAL RAFEEQUE 
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2.  ASMA AHAMED 

 
3.  ZEHRAAN ABEEB VALIYARA 

 

 
Arabic (99 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

1 IMAAD HUSSAIN 

 
 

French (100 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

1.  RITESH VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 

 

2.  ADITI NAMBIAR 
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3.  SUHANA AAFREEN KAREEM NAWAZ 

 

4.  SYED MUSTAFA QADRI 

 
 

Hindi (97 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

1 SAISHA VARMA 

 
 

Mathematics (100 Marks) 

ROLL NAME OF CANDIDATE Photo 

1.  IZAAN RA ID 

 

2.  SHAIK MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ 
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3.  RAIYYAN ONEEB WASHID 

 
 

Social Science (99 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

1 RITESH VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 

 
 

Science (100 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

1.  RITESH VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 

 

2.  RAYAN MOHAMED GHANI FEROZ KHAN 

 

3.  SAISHA VARMA 
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4.  NASHWA MUJEEB AREEKUZHIYIL 

 
 

 

Information Technology (100 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

1.  RITESH VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 

 
2.  IZAAN RA ID 

 
3.  DEVAM VIKRAM LIYA 

 
4.  RAMYALAKSHMI VENKATRAMANI 
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5.  IMAAD HUSSAIN 

 
6.  RAYAN MOHAMED GHANI FEROZ KHAN 

 
7.  JAYA SARASWATHY MOHANDOSS 

 
8.  MEENAAKSHI CHOCKALINGAM 

 
9.  VIJAY ARUNACHALAM 

 
10.  AKHILESH SAMANTARAY 
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11.  MOHAMED HISHAAM MOHAMED HARIS IBRAHIM 

 
12.  MRITHI MEGHNA VENKATRAMANAN 

 
13.  SUHANA AAFREEN KAREEM NAWAZ 

 
14.  PRANAV SAI KARTHIKEYAN 

 
15.  PRANAV PRADEEP NAIR 

 
16.  MOHAMED SHAMIL IBRAMSHA 
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17.  SAARA 

 
18.  ELSTON PETER RODRIGUES 

 
19.  SHAIK MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ 

 
20.  SHRI ADHITHYA GANESU 

 
21.  TARUN KRISHNA DURGAPRASAD 

 
22.  SOUMYA BHASKARA REDDY 
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23.  DHRUV PARESH UMRANI 

 
24.  SOHAN SANTHOSH KUNDAR 

 
25.  LASYA PRIYADHARSNI KARTHIK 

 
26.  ROMEL CHRIS 

 
27.  ASMA AHAMED 

 
28.  NAIRAH HARRIS 
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29.  AARON SUDHEENDRAN 

 
 

STUDENTS WITH ‘A1’ IN FIVE MAJOR SUBJECTS 
SLNO ROLL NAME OF CANDIDATE 

A
gg

%
 

1 14283552 RITESH VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 99.6 

2 14283549 IZAAN RA ID 98.8 

3 14283528 DEVAM VIKRAM LIYA 98.8 

4 14283827 IMAAD HUSSAIN 98.8 

5 14283769 REEMAL RAFEEQUE 98.6 

6 14283672 RAMYALAKSHMI VENKATRAMANI 98.4 

7 14283556 MEENAAKSHI CHOCKALINGAM 98.2 

8 14283651 ASMA AHAMED 98 

9 14283655 RAYAN MOHAMED GHANI FEROZ KHAN 98 

10 14283540 NAIRAH HARRIS 97.8 

11 14283614 ZEHRAAN ABEEB VALIYARA 97.8 

12 14283524 SAISHA VARMA 97.8 

13 14283531 AKHILESH SAMANTARAY 97.6 

14 14283521 MRITHI MEGHNA VENKATRAMANAN 97.6 

15 14283640 ROMEL CHRIS 97.6 

16 14283512 ADITI NAMBIAR 97.6 

17 14283532 SHRI ADHITHYA GANESU 97.4 

18 14283694 VIJAY ARUNACHALAM 97.4 

19 14283571 SUHANA AAFREEN KAREEM NAWAZ 97.2 

20 14283654 MOHAMED HISHAAM MOHAMED HARIS IBRAHIM 97 

21 14283712 NASHWA MUJEEB AREEKUZHIYIL 96.8 

22 14283832 ANIMESH SUBUDHI RAY 96.6 

23 14283747 PRANAV PRADEEP NAIR 96.6 

24 14283656 PRATHIKSHA PALANIKUMAR 96.4 

25 14283752 SAARA 96.4 

26 14283611 SAADIYA SHEIK MOHAMED 96.4 

27 14283607 ELSTON PETER RODRIGUES 96.2 

28 14283680 MOHAMED SHAMIL IBRAMSHA 96.2 

29 14283547 RACHAEL RAMANATHAN 96 

30 14283705 SATHMIKA SARAVANAKUMAR 96 

31 14283859 ZAIMA SABIR 96 

32 14283533 ARYAV SUNIL SOLANKI 95.8 
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33 14283553 PRAGNYA MUKALA 95.8 

34 14283776 ANIK KUMAR DASH 95.6 

35 14283515 AARAV SINGH 95.6 

36 14283635 NIVEDITA SREEGITH MENON 95.6 

37 14283695 ARUNA MAGHATHI SANKARA NARAYANAN 95.6 

38 14283632 HARSHITA PUROHIT 95.4 

39 14283598 REEM ABDUSSALAM 95.4 

40 14283708 JOANNA MARIA VIJU 95.4 

41 14283759 SYED MUSTAFA QADRI 95.4 

42 14283555 LAVANSHI GARG 95.4 

43 14283857 SYEDA FATIHA FATIMA 95.4 

44 14283609 JYOTHI SURYANARAYANAN 95.2 

45 14283643 BIVIN SABU 95.2 

46 14283664 JISEL MARIYA PULIKKOTTIL JIJO 95.2 

47 14283567 JOANNA BINOY 95 

48 14283568 ZIYA FATHIMA RASIK 94.8 

49 14283789 SHUBH BHATNAGAR 94.8 

50 14283790 ASHER SAJAN PAYYOOR 94.4 

51 14283558 ANUSHKA VIKRAM JADHAV 94.2 

52 14283824 TAMEEM KARIPARAMBIL ANOOPSHA 94 

53 14283861 SARAH SHAIKH 94 

54 14283677 PURUJITH KIRANKUMAR 93.8 

55 14283762 SAMINA NAAZ 93.8 

56 14283682 FAREED AHMEDSHA MATHRAKKATTU NATHERSHA 93.6 

57 14283786 SYED TOUSIF JEELANI 93.6 

58 14283667 HARSH RAJESH THOBHANI 93.4 

59 14283844 HAROON MUNEER 93 

 

STUDENTS SECURING AN AGGREGATE OF 90% AND ABOVE 
SLNO ROLL NAME OF CANDIDATE 

A
gg

%
 

1 14283552 RITESH VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 100 

2 14283549 IZAAN RA ID 99 

3 14283528 DEVAM VIKRAM LIYA 99 

4 14283827 IMAAD HUSSAIN 99 

5 14283769 REEMAL RAFEEQUE 99 

6 14283672 RAMYALAKSHMI VENKATRAMANI 98 

7 14283556 MEENAAKSHI CHOCKALINGAM 98 

8 14283651 ASMA AHAMED 98 

9 14283655 RAYAN MOHAMED GHANI FEROZ KHAN 98 

10 14283540 NAIRAH HARRIS 98 

11 14283614 ZEHRAAN ABEEB VALIYARA 98 

12 14283696 JAYA SARASWATHY MOHANDOSS 98 

13 14283524 SAISHA VARMA 98 
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14 14283531 AKHILESH SAMANTARAY 98 

15 14283521 MRITHI MEGHNA VENKATRAMANAN 98 

16 14283660 FATHIMA ZOHRA NISA MOHAMMED AL RASHID 98 

17 14283640 ROMEL CHRIS 98 

18 14283512 ADITI NAMBIAR 98 

19 14283532 SHRI ADHITHYA GANESU 97 

20 14283569 JANANI PRABAKAR 97 

21 14283694 VIJAY ARUNACHALAM 97 

22 14283571 SUHANA AAFREEN KAREEM NAWAZ 97 

23 14283654 MOHAMED HISHAAM MOHAMED HARIS IBRAHIM 97 

24 14283712 NASHWA MUJEEB AREEKUZHIYIL 97 

25 14283832 ANIMESH SUBUDHI RAY 97 

26 14283745 PRANAV SAI KARTHIKEYAN 97 

27 14283747 PRANAV PRADEEP NAIR 97 

28 14283656 PRATHIKSHA PALANIKUMAR 96 

29 14283752 SAARA 96 

30 14283611 SAADIYA SHEIK MOHAMED 96 

31 14283607 ELSTON PETER RODRIGUES 96 

32 14283680 MOHAMED SHAMIL IBRAMSHA 96 

33 14283706 EVANA MARIAM DEEPAK 96 

34 14283547 RACHAEL RAMANATHAN 96 

35 14283705 SATHMIKA SARAVANAKUMAR 96 

36 14283859 ZAIMA SABIR 96 

37 14283533 ARYAV SUNIL SOLANKI 96 

38 14283553 PRAGNYA MUKALA 96 

39 14283776 ANIK KUMAR DASH 96 

40 14283525 REBECCA SARA PHILIPS 96 

41 14283724 SHAIK MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ 96 

42 14283515 AARAV SINGH 96 

43 14283635 NIVEDITA SREEGITH MENON 96 

44 14283695 ARUNA MAGHATHI SANKARA NARAYANAN 96 

45 14283523 MUTHAMIZH ARASAN SINGATHAMILAN 95 

46 14283632 HARSHITA PUROHIT 95 

47 14283701 TARUN KRISHNA DURGAPRASAD 95 

48 14283598 REEM ABDUSSALAM 95 

49 14283708 JOANNA MARIA VIJU 95 

50 14283759 SYED MUSTAFA QADRI 95 

51 14283555 LAVANSHI GARG 95 

52 14283857 SYEDA FATIHA FATIMA 95 

53 14283609 JYOTHI SURYANARAYANAN 95 

54 14283643 BIVIN SABU 95 

55 14283633 THARUN SRINIVASAN AKILA 95 

56 14283664 JISEL MARIYA PULIKKOTTIL JIJO 95 

57 14283690 PAVITHRA ANAND 95 
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58 14283652 SOUMYA BHASKARA REDDY 95 

59 14283567 JOANNA BINOY 95 

60 14283771 ZUBIN DSOUZA 95 

61 14283568 ZIYA FATHIMA RASIK 95 

62 14283789 SHUBH BHATNAGAR 95 

63 14283507 VYASTI SINGH 95 

64 14283738 RAIYYAN ONEEB WASHID 95 

65 14283610 RAJUL CHAUDHARI 95 

66 14283625 DESHNA PRATHAP 95 

67 14283686 SAGARIKA MATHUMMAL PANAMBAIL 94 

68 14283790 ASHER SAJAN PAYYOOR 94 

69 14283536 AARON SUDHEENDRAN 94 

70 14283868 RIFA SHIRIN RIAZ AHMED 94 

71 14283751 AYUSH ANKIT KUMAR ACHARYA 94 

72 14283517 CHRIS FERNANDO PEGADO 94 

73 14283783 TARUN KARTHIK KUMARESAN 94 

74 14283558 ANUSHKA VIKRAM JADHAV 94 

75 14283530 PRANAY BHATIA 94 

76 14283621 AISHVARYA KASAN 94 

77 14283755 ARMAN MOHAPATRA 94 

78 14283700 ANABELLE SAJU THOMAS 94 

79 14283842 NAITH CAYDEN PINTO 94 

80 14283845 REHAN MUHAMMED SANOJ 94 

81 14283869 TAMANNA AMEEN 94 

82 14283824 TAMEEM KARIPARAMBIL ANOOPSHA 94 

83 14283861 SARAH SHAIKH 94 

84 14283508 ADNAN MOHAMMED 94 

85 14283677 PURUJITH KIRANKUMAR 94 

86 14283819 SHRIRAM RAMESHBABU 94 

87 14283843 RENU SAKTHIVEL MAHALAKSHMI 94 

88 14283623 LOHEETH DEENADHAYALAN 94 

89 14283689 ISHAAN MUHAMMED SHUAIB 94 

90 14283698 SANKALP KHATRI CHHETRI 94 

91 14283713 JACOB XAVIER STEPHEN 94 

92 14283762 SAMINA NAAZ 94 

93 14283526 DARSH MANISH THAKAR 94 

94 14283510 MINHA NOUFAL 94 

95 14283650 MARIAM SUHAIL SAEED 94 

96 14283822 ASHRITHAA AMARLAL BABU 94 

97 14283682 FAREED AHMEDSHA MATHRAKKATTU NATHERSHA 94 

98 14283786 SYED TOUSIF JEELANI 94 

99 14283799 AYUSHI BEHERA 93 

100 14283584 ANAUM ARIBAH IREEM 93 

101 14283646 SHLOK SANJAY PARAB 93 
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102 14283734 AADIDEV 93 

103 14283667 HARSH RAJESH THOBHANI 93 

104 14283627 MAHDIYAH RUKIYAL ALISALIH 93 

105 14283804 MAGHADHI SUNDARARAJESWARAN 93 

106 14283527 AURA JAIN 93 

107 14283622 AVANI SHAJI 93 

108 14283826 VENKAT SIVA KETHAN NAIDU SARAGADAM 93 

109 14283602 AARYAN SUJITH 93 

110 14283798 JACOB JOSEPH THOPPIL 93 

111 14283844 HAROON MUNEER 93 

112 14283580 LIBNA MANOJ 93 

113 14283557 ANNAMALAI ALAGAPPAN 93 

114 14283570 VIRAJ PRANSHU KARTIKEYA MOTUPALLI 93 

115 14283592 MOHAMMED FADHEL 93 

116 14283663 HAMNA ASIF HASSAN 93 

117 14283793 ANIRUDDH RAMASWAMY SRIRAM 93 

118 14283833 MADEEHA MUDASSIR RAJPURKAR 93 

119 14283853 ZAIMA MODASSAR 93 

120 14283813 MEHROSE MOMO 92 

121 14283637 RAYYAN BAZIL DALVI 92 

122 14283543 JUDSON SATHIAMOORTHY PHILIP WILSON 92 

123 14283872 RUKKIYA RIZWI ABDUL RAHIM 92 

124 14283703 HANIYAH FATIM MIR 92 

125 14283760 JEEVIKA SHANMUGAM 92 

126 14283535 DHRUV PARESH UMRANI 92 

127 14283634 SHARON LEONORA MENEZES 92 

128 14283716 ABHINAYA KANNAN 92 

129 14283796 NAVENA THEIVASIGAMANI 92 

130 14283791 AMIRTHA LAKSHMI 92 

131 14283856 KAVYA MANOJKUMAR RANA 92 

132 14283519 AARUSH BINTU 92 

133 14283534 NANDINI DEVANG PATHAK 92 

134 14283560 RUSHIKESH REDDY 92 

135 14283679 BASIL JACOB ANIL 92 

136 14283733 PRACHITI GITESH DESHPANDE 92 

137 14283693 SHAUN ETHAN DSA 91 

138 14283797 MOHAMMAD MARZOOQ RAHMAN RAHIL 91 

139 14283784 GOKULAN GNANASEKARAN 91 

140 14283744 MOHAMED SAAD MADDAS 91 

141 14283758 SHARASMI KUKUTALA 91 

142 14283688 ROHIT RAMESH KUMAR 91 

143 14283709 AVANI DUBEY 91 

144 14283831 KRIESHA SHARMA 91 

145 14283837 ANANYA RAJENDRA GOUDAR 91 
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146 14283781 ANUSHKA CHENNABASAVESHWAR NARKE 91 

147 14283597 KHULOOD ABDUL LATHEEF 91 

148 14283669 HIRANNYA KUMARESAN 91 

149 14283770 ANJUM ILIAS 91 

150 14283544 RITHEESH RAM PRASATH 91 

151 14283595 TOOBA LADKHAN 91 

152 14283702 TANHAR TARIQ REHMAN 91 

153 14283808 MARIYA ASAD 91 

154 14283573 ARVRAJ ARVINDKUMAR GADHIYA 91 

155 14283739 SHASHANK VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN 91 

156 14283661 NADA FALAK 91 

157 14283578 SRIRAM JAGANNATH 91 

158 14283647 TAHEEM NAADIR 91 

159 14283665 VIJAY ANANTHAN BALAMURUGAN 91 

160 14283746 GLADWIN THEOPHILUS LIONEL GODFREY 91 

161 14283773 FAIZAN AHMED KHAN 91 

162 14283812 JIA NIRDESH PARIKH 91 

163 14283836 NEHA SIJU GEORGE 91 

164 14283591 MEERA SOORAJ 91 

165 14283671 ISHA SUFEER 91 

166 14283714 AYUSH SWAIN 90 

167 14283697 FIDHA FATHIMA 90 

168 14283707 SOHAN SANTHOSH KUNDAR 90 

169 14283863 AYAAN ATIF RAHMAN 90 

170 14283722 RITHIKA SAKTHIVEL 90 

171 14283821 MOHAMMAD FARAZ AHSAN NEZAMI 90 

172 14283809 AARAV GURUPRASAD AMBRALE 90 

173 14283850 VIVAAN GUPTA 90 

174 14283874 FATHIMA LATHEEF 90 

175 14283653 ANUSKA SINGH 90 

176 14283721 ADHVAI SENTHIL ANAND 90 

177 14283873 MUKHESH KUMAR 90 

 

 

The saga of success at DPS- Modern Indian School continues -with purpose and power. 


